REQUEST FOR BIDS

TADS PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT
RFB 24BCP0O5C

May 26, 2024

ADDENDUM #4
Notice to Respondents:

This addendum will be considered a part of Bastrop County’s Request for Bids for TADS Parking Lot Expansion
Project. Where provisions of this addendum differ from those of the original Request for Bids, this addendum
will govern.

ACKNOWLEDGED

Printed Name of Respondent Authorized Signature Date

RETURN ONE COPY SIGNED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM TO THE PURCHASING OFFICE WITH YOUR SEALED BID.
FAILURE TO DO SO, MAY AUTOMATICALLY DISQUALIFY YOUR RESPONSE FROM CONSIDERATION FOR
AWARD.



ITEMS FOR ADDENDUM #4:

The attached updated bid sheet is for RFB 24BCPO5C - TADS Parking Lot Expansion Project and
should be used to reflect the changes in the design package as sent out in Addendum #3. This updated
bid sheet has removed the “Mow Site” line item under the “Grading Improvements” and has requested bid
alternate pricing for “reinforced concrete” as listed in Option 2 of the “Rigid Pavement System”.

The original due date for sealed bid submissions was May 21, 2024. To account for the updated
design package the new due date for sealed bids is June 5, 2024



BID SHEET
RFB 24BCP05C - TADS PARKING LOT EXPANSION PROJECT
QTY: UNIT: DESCRIPTION: COST: TOTAL:
GENERAL CONDITIONS
LS Mobilization
LS Bonds
TOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS $
EROSION COONTROL MEASURES
EA Stabilized Construction Entrance
EA Concrete Washout
EA Staging & Spoils
LF Silt Fence
TOTAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES $
SITE IMPROVEMENTS
SY 2.5" Asphaltic Concrete (HMAC)
SY 9" Crushed Limestone Base
SY 6" Lime-Treated Subbase
LF Concrete Curb and Gutter
LF Sawtooth Curb and Gutter
EA Barricade, Signs, and Site Striping
TOTAL SITE IMPROVEMENTS $
GRADING IMPROVEMENTS
AC Clearing/Grubbing and Demolition
CcY Cut
CcY Fill
TOTAL GRADING IMPROVEMENTS $
SY Bid Alternate - Reinforced Concrete (Option 2 for Rigid Pavement System)

Printed Name: Signature: Date:



	RFB 24BCP05C - Bid Sheet - UPDATED.pdf
	Sheet1


